Date: 10/28/08

Web Announcement 225

Update on 2008 CPT and HCPCS Codes and Rates

Phase I Claims for 2008 CPT and HCPCS Codes Reprocessed

In April 2008, Phase I of the 2008 Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) and Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) codes were updated in the Medicaid Management Information System (see <u>Web Announcement 188</u>). Claims for these codes with dates of service on and after Jan. 1, 2008, that denied have been reprocessed. Your remittance advice dated Oct. 31, 2008, reports the adjudication of any affected claims.

Phase II: Listed 2008 CPT and HCPCS Codes and Rates are Now in the System

Phase II of the 2008 Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) and Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) codes and rates have been updated in the Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS) and on the website at http://dhcfp.nv.gov/RatesUnit.htm.

The Phase II codes now available for reimbursement are: 20555, 20985-20987, 21073, 22206-22208, 24357-24359, 27267-27269, 27416, 27726, 27767-27769, 28446, 29828, 29904-29907, 32421, 32422, 32550, 32551, 32560, 33257-33259, 33864, 34806, 35523, 36591-36593, 41019, 49203-49205, 49440-49442, 49446, 49450-49452, 49460, 49465, 50385, 50386, 50593, 51100-51102, 52649, 55920, 57285, 57423, 58570-58573, 60300, 67041-67043, 67113, 67229, 68816, 82610, 83993, 84704, 86356, 86486, 87500, 87809, 88381, J0400, J1561.

Any claims for these codes submitted and denied with dates of service on and after Jan. 1, 2008, will be reprocessed. Providers will be notified when the affected claims are reprocessed.

